#### UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

\_\_\_\_\_

#### BEFORE THE PATENT TRIAL AND APPEAL BOARD

\_\_\_\_\_

# ERICSSON INC. AND TELEFONAKTIEBOLAGET LM ERICSSON Petitioner

v.

# INTELLECTUAL VENTURES II LLC Patent Owner

Case IPR2018-01694 U.S. Patent No. 8,897,828

\_\_\_\_\_

# PATENT OWNER'S NOTICE OF DEPOSITION OF DR. WAYNE STARK

Mail Stop "PATENT BOARD"

Patent Trial and Appeal Board U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450



Counsel for the parties have conferred and agreed that Patent Owner will conduct cross-examination by deposition of the Petitioner's witness as follows:

Place: BAKER BOTTS L.L.P.

2001 Ross Avenue

Suite 900

Dallas, TX 75201

**Date/Time:** Wednesday, May 29, 2019 at 10:00AM CDT

**Declarant's Name:** Dr. Wayne Stark

The cross-examination will be recorded stenographically by a court reporter authorized by law to administer oaths. It may also be transcribed by real-time reporting software and recorded by a videographer.

Respectfully submitted,

STERNE, KESSLER, GOLDSTEIN & FOX P.L.L.C.

/Lestin Kenton/

Lestin Kenton, Jr. (Reg. No. 72,314)

Attorney for Patent Owner

Date: May 7, 2019

1100 New York Avenue, N.W. Washington, D.C. 20005–3934 (202) 371–2600



### **CERTIFICATION OF SERVICE**

The undersigned hereby certifies that a true and correct copy of the

### foregoing PATENT OWNER'S NOTICE OF DEPOSITION OF DR. WAYNE

**STARK** was served electronically via e-mail on May 7, 2019, in its entirety on the following counsel for Petitioner:

Chad C. Walters (Lead Counsel)
Harrison G. Rich (Back-up Counsel)
Jeffery S. Becker (Back-up Counsel)
BAKER BOTTS L.L.P.
Ericsson\_828IPR@bakerbotts.com

Respectfully submitted,

STERNE, KESSLER, GOLDSTEIN & FOX P.L.L.C.

/Lestin Kenton/

Lestin Kenton, Jr. (Reg. No. 72,314) Attorney for Patent Owner

Date: May 7, 2019

1100 New York Avenue, N.W. Washington, D.C. 20005–3934 (202) 371–2600

13147203\_1.docx

